



# 2013 New York State Scholastic

## Official Results (Sunday, May 12)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap	Penalty	Winning	Split
<b>Race 33S1: Boys Jr 2x Semi-Final 1 @ 08:00 AM</b>										
1st	3	Saratoga (E. Dungate)	05:47.01			05:47.01			00:05:47.01	
2nd	4	Brighton Rowing Club A (E. Lawrence)	05:58.82	3.4%	00:11.81	05:58.82			00:05:47.01	00:00:11.81
3rd	1	Rye (J. Burke)	06:20.16	9.6%	00:21.34	06:20.16			00:05:47.01	00:00:33.15
4th	5	Sagamore Rowing Association (A. Tanner)	06:30.72	12.6%	00:10.56	06:30.72			00:05:47.01	00:00:43.71
5th	2	Brighton Rowing Club B (R. Moorthi)	06:40.00	15.3%	00:09.28	06:40.00			00:05:47.01	00:00:52.99
6th	6	McGann Mercy (S. Burgess)	06:45.53	16.9%	00:05.53	06:45.53			00:05:47.01	00:00:58.52
<b>Race 33S2: Boys Jr 2x Semi-Final 2 @ 08:10 AM</b>										
1st	3	Ballston Spa (R. Gasparini)	05:50.49			05:50.49			00:05:50.49	
2nd	4	Northwood (I. Nathan)	06:08.01	5.0%	00:17.52	06:08.01			00:05:50.49	00:00:17.52
3rd	2	SGS A (S. Berliner)	06:16.09	7.3%	00:08.08	06:16.09			00:05:50.49	00:00:25.60
4th	1	Mohawk (W. Skelly)	06:23.77	9.5%	00:07.68	06:23.77			00:05:50.49	00:00:33.28
5th	5	Huntington A (G. west)	06:24.07	9.6%	00:00.30	06:24.07			00:05:50.49	00:00:33.58
6th	6	SGS B (i. burns)	07:11.52	23.1%	00:47.45	07:11.52			00:05:50.49	00:01:21.03
<b>Race 27S1: Boys 1x Semi-Final 1 @ 08:20 AM</b>										
1st	3	Orange County A (M. Scholl)	05:56.87			05:56.87			00:05:56.87	
2nd	4	Orange County B (N. Arner)	06:01.63	1.3%	00:04.76	06:01.63			00:05:56.87	00:00:04.76
3rd	2	Sagamore Rowing Association	06:15.69	5.3%	00:14.06	06:15.69			00:05:56.87	00:00:18.82
4th	5	Our Lady of Lourdes (C. Toscano)	06:21.94	7.0%	00:06.25	06:21.94			00:05:56.87	00:00:25.07
5th	1	Orange County C (J. Santiago)	07:20.32	23.4%	00:58.38	07:20.32			00:05:56.87	00:01:23.45

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
<b>Race 27S2: Boys 1x Semi-Final 2 @ 08:30 AM</b>									
1st	3	Long Island (T. Ruijgh)	05:43.58			05:43.58		00:05:43.58	
2nd	4	Unaffiliated (USA) A (K. Mabry)	05:48.49	1.4%	00:04.91	05:48.49		00:05:43.58	00:00:04.91
3rd	2	Friends Academy (M. Lieber)	05:54.55	3.2%	00:06.06	05:54.55		00:05:43.58	00:00:10.97
4th	5	Unaffiliated (USA) A (E. Divan)	06:07.76	7.0%	00:13.21	06:07.76		00:05:43.58	00:00:24.18
5th	1	Poughkeepsie (D. Perusko)	07:22.04	28.7%	01:14.28	07:22.04		00:05:43.58	00:01:38.46
<b>Race 11: Boys Sr 8 Final @ 08:50 AM</b>									
1st	3	St. Anthony's (V. LaMonte)	04:42.20			04:42.20		00:04:42.20	
2nd	1	Chaminade	04:43.38	0.4%	00:01.18	04:43.38		00:04:42.20	00:00:01.18
3rd	5	Fordham Prep	04:49.59	2.6%	00:06.21	04:49.59		00:04:42.20	00:00:07.39
4th	6	Fairport (M. Johnson)	04:50.61	3.0%	00:01.02	04:50.61		00:04:42.20	00:00:08.41
5th	4	Canisius (M. Paterson)	04:51.37	3.2%	00:00.76	04:51.37		00:04:42.20	00:00:09.17
6th	2	Albany RC (J. Feirstein)	04:53.43	4.0%	00:02.06	04:53.43		00:04:42.20	00:00:11.23
<b>Race 12: Girls Sr 8 Final @ 09:00 AM</b>									
1st	3	Saratoga	05:19.40			05:19.40		00:05:19.40	
2nd	5	FriendsofNiskayunaRowing/	05:30.99	3.6%	00:11.59	05:30.99		00:05:19.40	00:00:11.59
3rd	2	Row New York - Manhattan (M. O'Connor)	05:36.00	5.2%	00:05.01	05:36.00		00:05:19.40	00:00:16.60
4th	1	St. Anthony's (A. Schnabel)	05:36.40	5.3%	00:00.40	05:36.40		00:05:19.40	00:00:17.00
5th	6	Albany RC (M. Gutknecht)	05:38.73	6.1%	00:02.33	05:38.73		00:05:19.40	00:00:19.33
6th	4	Burnt Hills (C. Gohl)	05:43.55	7.6%	00:04.82	05:43.55		00:05:19.40	00:00:24.15
<b>Race 13: Boys Sr 4+ Final @ 09:10 AM</b>									
1st	3	Rye (G. Janart)	05:16.01			05:16.01		00:05:16.01	
2nd	4	Wappingers A (J. Miller)	05:22.27	2.0%	00:06.26	05:22.27		00:05:16.01	00:00:06.26
3rd	5	Bay Shore (T. Zuch)	05:24.41	2.7%	00:02.14	05:24.41		00:05:16.01	00:00:08.40
4th	2	Iona Prep A (G. Herrmann)	05:25.51	3.0%	00:01.10	05:25.51		00:05:16.01	00:00:09.50
5th	1	Fayetteville-Manlius A (P. Miles)	05:25.71	3.1%	00:00.20	05:25.71		00:05:16.01	00:00:09.70
6th	6	Manhasset (J. Schiefele)	05:30.79	4.7%	00:05.08	05:30.79		00:05:16.01	00:00:14.78

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
<b>Race 14: Girls Sr 4+ Final @ 09:20 AM</b>									
1st	3	Manhasset	05:53.51			05:53.51		00:05:53.51	
2nd	4	West Side	06:04.35	3.1%	00:10.84	06:04.35		00:05:53.51	00:00:10.84
3rd	5	Chautauqua Lake A (H. Nieves)	06:06.71	3.7%	00:02.36	06:06.71		00:05:53.51	00:00:13.20
4th	6	Our Lady of Lourdes (M. McKeever)	06:08.24	4.2%	00:01.53	06:08.24		00:05:53.51	00:00:14.73
5th	2	Bay Shore (M. Mott)	06:12.24	5.3%	00:04.00	06:12.24		00:05:53.51	00:00:18.73
6th	1	Shenendehowa A	06:19.54	7.4%	00:07.30	06:19.54		00:05:53.51	00:00:26.03
<b>Race 15: Boys 2nd 8 Final @ 09:30 AM</b>									
1st	3	Canisius A (D. Luongo)	04:54.22			04:54.22		00:04:54.22	
2nd	5	Fordham Prep	05:04.94	3.6%	00:10.72	05:04.94		00:04:54.22	00:00:10.72
3rd	4	Chaminade A	05:07.54	4.5%	00:02.60	05:07.54		00:04:54.22	00:00:13.32
4th	2	St. Anthony's (M. Folan)	05:17.02	7.7%	00:09.48	05:17.02		00:04:54.22	00:00:22.80
5th	6	Fairport A (L. Kime)	05:20.18	8.8%	00:03.16	05:20.18		00:04:54.22	00:00:25.96
6th	1	Canisius B (G. Narby)	05:24.78	10.4%	00:04.60	05:24.78		00:04:54.22	00:00:30.56
<b>Race 16: Girls 2nd 8 Final @ 09:40 AM</b>									
1st	3	Saratoga (A. Smith)	05:34.86			05:34.86		00:05:34.86	
2nd	4	St. Anthony's (V. Smith)	05:50.67	4.7%	00:15.81	05:50.67		00:05:34.86	00:00:15.81
3rd	5	Fairport A	05:59.62	7.4%	00:08.95	05:59.62		00:05:34.86	00:00:24.76
4th	2	FriendsofNiskayunaRowing/ A	06:04.63	8.9%	00:05.01	06:04.63		00:05:34.86	00:00:29.77
5th	6	Burnt Hills (E. Shaginaw)	06:07.97	9.9%	00:03.34	06:07.97		00:05:34.86	00:00:33.11
6th	1	FriendsofNiskayunaRowing/ B (L. Guest)	06:19.15	13.2%	00:11.18	06:19.15		00:05:34.86	00:00:44.29
<b>Race 17: Boys Ltwt 8 (150lbs) Final @ 09:50 AM</b>									
1st	3	Canisius (W. Mangan)	05:07.60			05:07.60		00:05:07.60	
2nd	4	Chaminade	05:12.17	1.5%	00:04.57	05:12.17		00:05:07.60	00:00:04.57
3rd	2	Saratoga (J. DeVries)	05:14.29	2.2%	00:02.12	05:14.29		00:05:07.60	00:00:06.69
4th	5	Bay Shore (V. Cerabino)	05:14.67	2.3%	00:00.38	05:14.67		00:05:07.60	00:00:07.07
5th	1	FriendsofNiskayunaRowing/	05:17.34	3.2%	00:02.67	05:17.34		00:05:07.60	00:00:09.74
6th	6	Liverpool (D. Roche)	05:20.69	4.3%	00:03.35	05:20.69		00:05:07.60	00:00:13.09
7th	0	Fordham Prep	05:26.44	6.1%	00:05.75	05:26.44		00:05:07.60	00:00:18.84

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
<b>Race 18: Girls Ltwt 8 Final @ 10:00 AM</b>									
1st	4	Pelham Community A	05:31.90			05:31.90		00:05:31.90	
2nd	3	Pittsford Crew A (N. Plotkin)	05:42.57	3.2%	00:10.67	05:42.57		00:05:31.90	00:00:10.67
3rd	2	Nardin Academy Crew	05:47.49	4.7%	00:04.92	05:47.49		00:05:31.90	00:00:15.59
4th	5	Roosevelt HS (S. Decker)	05:49.27	5.2%	00:01.78	05:49.27		00:05:31.90	00:00:17.37
5th	1	Pittsford Crew B (M. Jost)	06:10.55	11.6%	00:21.28	06:10.55		00:05:31.90	00:00:38.65
<b>Race 19: Boys Ltwt 4+ (150lbs) Final @ 10:10 AM</b>									
1st	5	Manhasset A (D. Quinn)	05:28.86			05:28.86		00:05:28.86	
2nd	3	Cold Spring Harbor HS (C. McGeough)	05:31.70	0.9%	00:02.84	05:31.70		00:05:28.86	00:00:02.84
3rd	4	Long Island (C. Ryan)	05:35.84	2.1%	00:04.14	05:35.84		00:05:28.86	00:00:06.98
4th	2	Saratoga (B. McKenna)	05:40.40	3.5%	00:04.56	05:40.40		00:05:28.86	00:00:11.54
5th	1	Huntington (A. Mollitor)	05:59.34	9.3%	00:18.94	05:59.34		00:05:28.86	00:00:30.48
6th	6	Spackenkill	06:05.28	11.1%	00:05.94	06:05.28		00:05:28.86	00:00:36.42
<b>Race 20: Girls Ltwt 4+ Final @ 10:20 AM</b>									
1st	3	Manhasset	06:01.91			06:01.91		00:06:01.91	
2nd	4	Sagamore Rowing Association (T. Schmansky)	06:16.22	4.0%	00:14.31	06:16.22		00:06:01.91	00:00:14.31
3rd	2	Schrieber HS	06:21.31	5.4%	00:05.09	06:21.31		00:06:01.91	00:00:19.40
4th	5	Baldwinsville (C. Boda)	06:22.56	5.7%	00:01.25	06:22.56		00:06:01.91	00:00:20.65
5th	6	Our Lady of Mercy (E. Grim)	06:36.64	9.6%	00:14.08	06:36.64		00:06:01.91	00:00:34.73
6th	1	Arlington (C. Engelhardt)	06:46.38	12.3%	00:09.74	06:46.38		00:06:01.91	00:00:44.47
<b>Race 21: Boys Jr 8 Final @ 10:30 AM</b>									
1st	4	Manhasset (D. DePietro)	05:02.05			05:02.05		00:05:02.05	
2nd	3	Schrieber HS	05:02.77	0.2%	00:00.72	05:02.77		00:05:02.05	00:00:00.72
3rd	5	Chaminade A	05:12.44	3.4%	00:09.67	05:12.44		00:05:02.05	00:00:10.39
4th	2	Canisius (D. Weir)	05:19.84	5.9%	00:07.40	05:19.84		00:05:02.05	00:00:17.79
5th	6	Burnt Hills (K. Batzinger)	05:23.03	6.9%	00:03.19	05:23.03		00:05:02.05	00:00:20.98
6th	1	Shenendehowa (R. Sherry)	05:29.92	9.2%	00:06.89	05:29.92		00:05:02.05	00:00:27.87

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
<b>Race 22: Girls Jr 8 Final @ 10:40 AM</b>									
1st	4	Baldwinsville (A. May)	06:09.70			06:09.70		00:06:09.70	
2nd	5	Cascadilla A	06:10.75	0.3%	00:01.05	06:10.75		00:06:09.70	00:00:01.05
3rd	3	Shaker (G. Geraghty)	06:11.78	0.6%	00:01.03	06:11.78		00:06:09.70	00:00:02.08
4th	6	Manhasset	06:14.94	1.4%	00:03.16	06:14.94		00:06:09.70	00:00:05.24
5th	2	FriendsofNiskayunaRowing/	06:21.76	3.3%	00:06.82	06:21.76		00:06:09.70	00:00:12.06
6th	1	West Side	06:58.66	13.2%	00:36.90	06:58.66		00:06:09.70	00:00:48.96
<b>Race 23: Boys Jr 4+ Final @ 10:50 AM</b>									
1st	4	Saratoga (C. Yepsen)	05:49.22			05:49.22		00:05:49.22	
2nd	3	St. Josephs Collegiate A (C. Littlefield)	05:55.15	1.7%	00:05.93	05:55.15		00:05:49.22	00:00:05.93
3rd	5	Iona Prep	06:11.65	6.4%	00:16.50	06:11.65		00:05:49.22	00:00:22.43
4th	6	City Honors A (K. Daniel)	06:16.81	7.9%	00:05.16	06:16.81		00:05:49.22	00:00:27.59
5th	1	Chaminade (C. Drummond)	06:22.79	9.6%	00:05.98	06:22.79		00:05:49.22	00:00:33.57
6th	2	Nichols (C. Hejna)	06:33.64	12.7%	00:10.85	06:33.64		00:05:49.22	00:00:44.42
<b>Race 24: Girls Jr 4+ Final @ 11:00 AM</b>									
1st	3	Long Island A (M. Collins)	06:40.13			06:40.13		00:06:40.13	
2nd	4	Baldwinsville (A. May)	06:46.66	1.6%	00:06.53	06:46.66		00:06:40.13	00:00:06.53
3rd	1	Rye (L. Gallagher)	06:49.77	2.4%	00:03.11	06:49.77		00:06:40.13	00:00:09.64
4th	6	Fayetteville-Manlius A	06:53.70	3.4%	00:03.93	06:53.70		00:06:40.13	00:00:13.57
5th	2	City Honors A (L. Gradolph)	07:02.85	5.7%	00:09.15	07:02.85		00:06:40.13	00:00:22.72
6th	5	Arlington (D. Anderson)	07:04.14	6.0%	00:01.29	07:04.14		00:06:40.13	00:00:24.01
<b>Race 27: Boys 1x Final @ 12:10 PM</b>									
1st	3	Orange County A (M. Scholl)	05:45.00			05:45.00		00:05:45.00	
2nd	4	Long Island (T. Ruijgh)	05:46.41	0.4%	00:01.41	05:46.41		00:05:45.00	00:00:01.41
3rd	5	Unaffiliated (USA) A (K. Mabry)	05:51.14	1.8%	00:04.73	05:51.14		00:05:45.00	00:00:06.14
4th	6	Friends Academy (M. Lieber)	05:56.91	3.5%	00:05.77	05:56.91		00:05:45.00	00:00:11.91
5th	2	Orange County B (N. Arner)	05:59.69	4.3%	00:02.78	05:59.69		00:05:45.00	00:00:14.69
6th	1	Sagamore Rowing Association	06:12.13	7.9%	00:12.44	06:12.13		00:05:45.00	00:00:27.13

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
<b>Race 28: Girls 1x Final @ 12:20 PM</b>									
1st	3	Unaffiliated (USA)	06:39.82			06:39.82		00:06:39.82	
2nd	4	Sagamore Rowing Association	06:44.43	1.2%	00:04.61	06:44.43		00:06:39.82	00:00:04.61
3rd	2	Fairport (L. Klimasewski)	06:46.48	1.7%	00:02.05	06:46.48		00:06:39.82	00:00:06.66
4th	5	Schuylerville HS (R. Delaney)	07:00.89	5.3%	00:14.41	07:00.89		00:06:39.82	00:00:21.07
5th	1	Friends Academy (G. Nagel)	07:22.18	10.6%	00:21.29	07:22.18		00:06:39.82	00:00:42.36
	6	Mohawk (R. Smith)	Scratch						
<b>Race 39: Boys Ltwt 4x (150lbs) Final @ 12:30 PM</b>									
1st	3	Saratoga A (B. McKenna)	05:17.70			05:17.70		00:05:17.70	
2nd	4	Pelham Community (P. Cornman)	05:32.80	4.8%	00:15.10	05:32.80		00:05:17.70	00:00:15.10
3rd	5	Long Island (J. McLuckie)	05:51.17	10.5%	00:18.37	05:51.17		00:05:17.70	00:00:33.47
4th	2	Saratoga B (B. Wakeman)	05:58.86	13.0%	00:07.69	05:58.86		00:05:17.70	00:00:41.16
5th	6	Rye (J. Hedge)	06:03.90	14.5%	00:05.04	06:03.90		00:05:17.70	00:00:46.20
6th	1	Suffern (S. DeBoer)	06:05.94	15.2%	00:02.04	06:05.94		00:05:17.70	00:00:48.24
<b>Race 40: Girls Ltwt 4x Final @ 12:40 PM</b>									
1st	3	Pelham Community (M. Ippolito)	06:15.60			06:15.60		00:06:15.60	
2nd	4	Saratoga (S. Daoui)	06:38.44	6.1%	00:22.84	06:38.44		00:06:15.60	00:00:22.84
3rd	5	Long Island (A. Filippone-Marino)	07:09.99	14.5%	00:31.55	07:09.99		00:06:15.60	00:00:54.39
4th	2	Shaker (C. Duax)	07:24.48	18.3%	00:14.49	07:24.48		00:06:15.60	00:01:08.88
<b>Race 29: Boys Ltwt 2x (150lbs) Final @ 12:50 PM</b>									
1st	3	Saratoga (W. Peake)	06:26.61			06:26.61		00:06:26.61	
2nd	2	Riverhead (J. Schmitt)	06:29.66	0.8%	00:03.05	06:29.66		00:06:26.61	00:00:03.05
3rd	4	Spring Hill Waldorf (M. Buhac)	06:32.52	1.5%	00:02.86	06:32.52		00:06:26.61	00:00:05.91
4th	5	Rye (W. Dailey)	07:06.22	10.2%	00:33.70	07:06.22		00:06:26.61	00:00:39.61
5th	1	Sagamore Rowing Association (A. Robinson)	07:35.86	17.9%	00:29.64	07:35.86		00:06:26.61	00:01:09.25
6th	6	Burnt Hills	07:54.81	22.8%	00:18.95	07:54.81		00:06:26.61	00:01:28.20

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
<b>Race 30: Girls Ltwt 2x Final @ 01:00 PM</b>									
1st	3	Shenendehowa	07:00.80			07:00.80		00:07:00.80	
2nd	4	Poughkeepsie (B. Schneck)	07:05.72	1.2%	00:04.92	07:05.72		00:07:00.80	00:00:04.92
3rd	2	Saratoga (K. Sesselmen)	07:28.55	6.6%	00:22.83	07:28.55		00:07:00.80	00:00:27.75
4th	5	Long Island (S. Larkin)	07:55.34	13.0%	00:26.79	07:55.34		00:07:00.80	00:00:54.54
5th	1	Rye (A. Nye)	09:01.81	28.8%	01:06.47	09:01.81		00:07:00.80	00:02:01.01
<b>Race 31: Boys Jr 4x Final @ 01:10 PM</b>									
1st	3	Saratoga (C. Yepsen)	05:15.95			05:15.95		00:05:15.95	
2nd	2	Rye (K. Mueller)	05:43.52	8.7%	00:27.57	05:43.52		00:05:15.95	00:00:27.57
3rd	5	Pelham Community A (C. Moetell)	05:52.40	11.5%	00:08.88	05:52.40		00:05:15.95	00:00:36.45
4th	4	Friends Academy (J. Zerelli)	05:56.03	12.7%	00:03.63	05:56.03		00:05:15.95	00:00:40.08
5th	1	Pelham Community B (C. Magnani)	07:37.62	44.8%	01:41.59	07:37.62		00:05:15.95	00:02:21.67
<b>Race 32: Girls Jr 4x Final @ 01:20 PM</b>									
1st	4	Saratoga (A. Messier)	06:10.81			06:10.81		00:06:10.81	
2nd	3	Rye A (L. Gallagher)	06:17.06	1.7%	00:06.25	06:17.06		00:06:10.81	00:00:06.25
3rd	5	Friends Academy (O. Schmidlapp)	06:28.84	4.9%	00:11.78	06:28.84		00:06:10.81	00:00:18.03
4th	6	Shenendehowa	06:33.36	6.1%	00:04.52	06:33.36		00:06:10.81	00:00:22.55
5th	2	Pelham Community	06:41.01	8.1%	00:07.65	06:41.01		00:06:10.81	00:00:30.20
6th	1	Long Island (M. Storm)	06:59.55	13.1%	00:18.54	06:59.55		00:06:10.81	00:00:48.74
<b>Race 33: Boys Jr 2x Final @ 01:30 PM</b>									
1st	3	Saratoga (E. Dungate)	05:52.20			05:52.20		00:05:52.20	
2nd	4	Ballston Spa (R. Gasparini)	05:55.89	1.0%	00:03.69	05:55.89		00:05:52.20	00:00:03.69
3rd	2	Brighton Rowing Club A (E. Lawrence)	06:25.04	9.3%	00:29.15	06:25.04		00:05:52.20	00:00:32.84
4th	5	Northwood (I. Nathan)	06:27.58	10.0%	00:02.54	06:27.58		00:05:52.20	00:00:35.38
5th	6	SGS A (S. Berliner)	06:51.78	16.9%	00:24.20	06:51.78		00:05:52.20	00:00:59.58
6th	1	Rye (J. Burke)	07:19.43	24.8%	00:27.65	07:19.43		00:05:52.20	00:01:27.23



Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
<b>Race 34: Girls Jr 2x Final @ 01:40 PM</b>									
1st	3	Sagamore Rowing Association (K. Wiedenhoft)	06:57.40			06:57.40		00:06:57.40	
2nd	4	Saratoga A	07:05.21	1.9%	00:07.81	07:05.21		00:06:57.40	00:00:07.81
3rd	5	Poughkeepsie (M. Lewis)	07:13.31	3.8%	00:08.10	07:13.31		00:06:57.40	00:00:15.91
4th	2	Clarkstown (p. armita)	07:19.28	5.2%	00:05.97	07:19.28		00:06:57.40	00:00:21.88
5th	1	Saratoga B (R. su)	07:25.60	6.8%	00:06.32	07:25.60		00:06:57.40	00:00:28.20
6th	6	SGS (A. Sinclair)	07:33.61	8.7%	00:08.01	07:33.61		00:06:57.40	00:00:36.21
<b>Race 35: Boys Sr 4x Final @ 01:50 PM</b>									
1st	4	Pelham Community A (T. Gevirtz)	05:07.03			05:07.03		00:05:07.03	
2nd	3	Saratoga A (L. Dowling)	05:07.27	0.1%	00:00.24	05:07.27		00:05:07.03	00:00:00.24
3rd	2	Sagamore Rowing Association (d. taylor)	05:18.17	3.6%	00:10.90	05:18.17		00:05:07.03	00:00:11.14
4th	5	Saratoga B (J. Thompson)	05:20.86	4.5%	00:02.69	05:20.86		00:05:07.03	00:00:13.83
5th	6	Shaker (R. Trott)	05:28.39	7.0%	00:07.53	05:28.39		00:05:07.03	00:00:21.36
6th	1	FriendsofNiskayunaRowing/ A	05:28.79	7.1%	00:00.40	05:28.79		00:05:07.03	00:00:21.76
<b>Race 36: Girls Sr 4x Final @ 02:00 PM</b>									
1st	3	Pelham Community A	06:11.92			06:11.92		00:06:11.92	
2nd	4	Sagamore Rowing Association A (T. Schmansky)	06:22.06	2.7%	00:10.14	06:22.06		00:06:11.92	00:00:10.14
3rd	5	Mohawk (K. Curwen)	06:40.42	7.7%	00:18.36	06:40.42		00:06:11.92	00:00:28.50
4th	2	Cold Spring Harbor HS (S. Fetterolf)	06:42.76	8.3%	00:02.34	06:42.76		00:06:11.92	00:00:30.84
5th	1	Riverhead (A. Giambone)	07:33.44	21.9%	00:50.68	07:33.44		00:06:11.92	00:01:21.52
6th	6	Warwick HS (O. Oleck)	07:37.63	23.0%	00:04.19	07:37.63		00:06:11.92	00:01:25.71
<b>Race 37: Boys Sr 2x Final @ 02:10 PM</b>									
1st	3	East End (H. Bingham)	05:46.60			05:46.60		00:05:46.60	
2nd	4	Saratoga A (S. Castellani)	06:03.69	4.9%	00:17.09	06:03.69		00:05:46.60	00:00:17.09
3rd	2	Saratoga B (M. Dwyer)	06:13.57	7.8%	00:09.88	06:13.57		00:05:46.60	00:00:26.97
4th	5	West Side (J. Scaduto)	06:23.81	10.7%	00:10.24	06:23.81		00:05:46.60	00:00:37.21
5th	6	Ballston Spa (e. straub)	06:42.65	16.2%	00:18.84	06:42.65		00:05:46.60	00:00:56.05
6th	1	Iona Prep A	06:58.79	20.8%	00:16.14	06:58.79		00:05:46.60	00:01:12.19



Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
<b>Race 38: Girls Sr 2x Final @ 02:20 PM</b>									
1st	3	Long Island (K. Gillman)	06:36.90			06:36.90		00:06:36.90	
2nd	4	Poughkeepsie (J. Rigothi)	06:42.50	1.4%	00:05.60	06:42.50		00:06:36.90	00:00:05.60
3rd	2	Sagamore Rowing Association	06:57.35	5.2%	00:14.85	06:57.35		00:06:36.90	00:00:20.45
4th	5	Huntington (S. Totura)	07:18.28	10.4%	00:20.93	07:18.28		00:06:36.90	00:00:41.38
5th	6	McGann Mercy (J. Halsey)	08:10.68	23.6%	00:52.40	08:10.68		00:06:36.90	00:01:33.78
6th	1	West Side	08:13.13	24.2%	00:02.45	08:13.13		00:06:36.90	00:01:36.23

<b>Race 25: Boys 2- Final @ 02:30 PM</b>									
1st	6	Fordham Prep	05:55.50			05:55.50		00:05:55.50	
2nd	0	Long Island (T. Ruijgh)	06:03.06	2.1%	00:07.56	06:03.06		00:05:55.50	00:00:07.56
3rd	2	Friends of Port Rowing B (Z. Herron)	06:35.69	11.3%	00:32.63	06:35.69		00:05:55.50	00:00:40.19
4th	4	Chaminade (W. Allan)	06:39.45	12.4%	00:03.76	06:39.45		00:05:55.50	00:00:43.95
5th	3	Friends of Port Rowing C (J. Martin)	06:48.31	14.9%	00:08.86	06:48.31		00:05:55.50	00:00:52.81
6th	5	Riverhead (D. Sment)	07:01.17	18.5%	00:12.86	07:01.17		00:05:55.50	00:01:05.67
7th	1	Friends of Port Rowing A (J. Meyer)	07:09.37	20.8%	00:08.20	07:09.37		00:05:55.50	00:01:13.87

<b>Race 26: Girls 2- Final @ 02:40 PM</b>									
1st	4	Saratoga (K. Wegner)	06:38.60			06:38.60		00:06:38.60	
2nd	3	Sagamore Rowing Association (S. Bousleiman)	07:09.24	7.7%	00:30.64	07:09.24		00:06:38.60	00:00:30.64
3rd	2	Long Island	07:45.35	16.7%	00:36.11	07:45.35		00:06:38.60	00:01:06.75
4th	1	McGann Mercy (J. Halsey)	09:15.81	39.4%	01:30.46	09:15.81		00:06:38.60	00:02:37.21

<b>Race 41: Boys Ltwt 2x (160lbs) Final @ 02:50 PM</b>									
1st	1	Sagamore Rowing Association B (J. Viener)	06:05.54			06:05.54		00:06:05.54	
2nd	4	Long Island (A. Fernandez)	06:07.51	0.5%	00:01.97	06:07.51		00:06:05.54	00:00:01.97
3rd	0	Saratoga B (T. Finlay)	06:08.16	0.7%	00:00.65	06:08.16		00:06:05.54	00:00:02.62
4th	6	Saratoga A (J. Jameson)	06:13.64	2.2%	00:05.48	06:13.64		00:06:05.54	00:00:08.10
5th	2	St. Josephs Collegiate (t. ashwood)	06:45.87	11.0%	00:32.23	06:45.87		00:06:05.54	00:00:40.33
6th	3	Riverhead (B. McKissick)	07:01.68	15.4%	00:15.81	07:01.68		00:06:05.54	00:00:56.14
7th	5	Sagamore Rowing Association A (A. Robinson)	07:07.09	16.8%	00:05.41	07:07.09		00:06:05.54	00:01:01.55

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
<b>Race 42: Boyss Ltwt 4+ (160lbs) Final @ 03:00 PM</b>									
1st	5	Manhasset (D. Quinn)	05:50.90			05:50.90		00:05:50.90	
2nd	4	Pittsford Crew (F. Curran)	05:58.18	2.1%	00:07.28	05:58.18		00:05:50.90	00:00:07.28
3rd	6	Row New York - Manhattan (S. Soto)	06:07.29	4.7%	00:09.11	06:07.29		00:05:50.90	00:00:16.39
4th	1	Pelham Community (D. Ullerick)	06:31.03	11.4%	00:23.74	06:31.03		00:05:50.90	00:00:40.13
5th	2	Sagamore Rowing Association (d. taylor)	06:58.16	19.2%	00:27.13	06:58.16		00:05:50.90	00:01:07.26
6th	3	Bishop Timon High School (H. Welsby)	07:51.20	34.3%	00:53.04	07:51.20		00:05:50.90	00:02:00.30

<b>Race 43: Boys Ltwt 8+ (160lbs) Final @ 03:10 PM</b>									
1st	3	Canisius (D. Luongo)	05:16.64			05:16.64		00:05:16.64	
2nd	5	Chaminade (J. Manzi)	05:22.04	1.7%	00:05.40	05:22.04		00:05:16.64	00:00:05.40
3rd	4	Fordham Prep (C. McCarrick)	05:33.06	5.2%	00:11.02	05:33.06		00:05:16.64	00:00:16.42
4th	1	Pittsford Crew A (J. Roberts)	05:41.86	8.0%	00:08.80	05:41.86		00:05:16.64	00:00:25.22
5th	6	Pittsford Crew A (A. Ling)	05:46.40	9.4%	00:04.54	05:46.40		00:05:16.64	00:00:29.76
6th	2	Arlington (W. Quentin)	05:47.30	9.7%	00:00.90	05:47.30		00:05:16.64	00:00:30.66